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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
NOTICE & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands
Beach Community Services District will hold a Regular Board Meeting beginning at
5:00 P.M. on Tuesday, September 12, 2023. The meeting will be held at the
Temporary District Office Conference Room, 2300 Roosevelt Blvd., Channel
Islands Beach, CA 93035.

The agenda is as follows:

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under the
purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3 minutes per
speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:
1. Approve the Agenda Order
2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — June 2023
b. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — July 2023
c. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — August 2023

3. Minutes:
a. June 13, 2023, Regular Board Meeting



4. Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the
property consistent with Resolution 16-06:

Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief

a. 00460-03 $39.25 $123.87 $163.12
d. 00000684 $21.56 $304.15 $325.71
C. 00000742 $15.45 $112.59 $128.04
d. 07190-01 $32.38 $94.00 $126.38
e. 20081-02 $81.51 $214.87 $296.38
f. 00000642 $19.06 $52.15 $71.21
$1110.84

D. ACTION CALENDAR

1. REVIEW AND APPROVE 1 YEAR AGREEMENT WITH TEAMAN, RAMIREZ &
SMITH, INC.

Recommendation:
1) Approve the one-year agreement with Teaman, Ramirez & Smith, Inc.

2. BAD DEBT WRITE OFF

Recommendation:
1) Approve Bad Debt Write Off from FY 2021/2022 to be written off in FY 2022/2023

E. INFORMATION CALENDAR:

1. Community Cleanup — October 21, 2023

2. New Administration and Operations Facility Update
3. Commencement of Union Negotiations

4. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation for
attendance was received.



F. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:

G. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS:

AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION

This agenda was posted Thursday, September 7%, 2023, by 5:00 PM. The agenda is
posted at the Temporary District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are
accessible 24 hours per day. The locations include:

e Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset

e Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.

e Temporary District Office, 2300 Roosevelt Blvd.

Agendas are also posted on the District’s website at www.cibcsd.com.

Peter Martinez
General Manager

REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND PUBLIC
DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE
FORMAT UPON REQUEST.



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 06/01/2023 through 06/30/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:09 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/01/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 562.32 299,913.27
06/01/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 3,147.32 303,060.59
06/02/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 205.00 303,265.59
06/02/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 742.54 304,008.13
06/05/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,317.41 305,325.54
06/05/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,706.05 307,031.59
06/06/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep CUSI 1,474.55 308,506.14
06/06/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,054.62 312,560.76
06/07/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,638.69 314,199.45
06/07/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,716.86 318,916.31
06/08/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,488.63 320,404.94
06/08/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,909.26 325,314.20
06/09/2023 Dep QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/7/23 1,515.03 326,829.23
06/09/2023 Dep QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/6/23 8,759.55 335,588.78
06/09/2023 Dep QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/8/23 7,756.71 343,345.49
06/09/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/30/23 273.00 343,618.49
06/09/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/30/23 936.04 344,554.53
06/09/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/30/23 1,717.57 346,272.10
06/09/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/8/23 400.00 346,672.10
06/09/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Dep 6/9/23 9,442.47 356,114.57
06/09/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,147.58 357,262.15
06/09/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,017.74 361,279.89
06/10/2023 ACH CalPERS -split- 4-15-23 to 4-28... 542.42 360,737.47
06/10/2023 8177 City of Oxnard 2000 - Accounts Payable 17,386.40 343,351.07
06/10/2023 8178 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 289 Highland 180.00 343,171.07
06/10/2023 8179 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,241.43 341,929.64
06/10/2023 8180 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 341,704.64
06/10/2023 8181 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 298.82 341,405.82
06/10/2023 8182 Pitney Bowes Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 3-30-23 to 6-29... 527.02 340,878.80
06/10/2023 8183 Prime Masonry Mate... 2000 - Accounts Payable 379.20 340,499.60
06/10/2023 8184 SSBP 2000 - Accounts Payable 825.00 339,674.60
06/10/2023 8185 Ventura County Star 2000 - Accounts Payable 1 year subscrip... 648.08 339,026.52
06/10/2023 8186 Smartcover Systems 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual Smartc... 7,364.00 331,662.52
06/12/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 302.92 331,965.44
06/12/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,101.71 334,067.15
06/12/2023 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 5-31-23 211.95 333,855.20
06/12/2023 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0699704 254.80 333,600.40
06/12/2023 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 883183 358.95 333,241.45
06/12/2023 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 6-3-23 650.67 332,590.78
06/12/2023 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 060123 120.28 332,470.50
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 06/01/2023 through 06/30/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:09 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/12/2023 8187 Amazon Capital Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 397.75 332,072.75
06/12/2023 8188 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,728.90 330,343.85
06/12/2023 8189 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 43.50 330,300.35
06/12/2023 8190 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable 779.90 329,520.45
06/12/2023 8191 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 213.43 329,307.02
06/12/2023 8192 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 431.00 328,876.02
06/12/2023 8193 Hollister & Brace 2000 - Accounts Payable 4,500.00 324,376.02
06/12/2023 8194 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 103.56 324,272.46
06/12/2023 8195 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 13,852.48 310,419.98
06/12/2023 8196 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable 226.48 310,193.50
06/12/2023 8197 Platinum Tow & Tra... 2000 - Accounts Payable 270.00 309,923.50
06/12/2023 8198 S.L. Leonard & Asso... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,058.75 308,864.75
06/12/2023 8199 Smartcover Systems 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: X 308,864.75
06/12/2023 8200 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 382.38 308,482.37
06/12/2023 8201 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 20.50 308,461.87
06/12/2023 8202 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,058.46 307,403.41
06/13/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 106.43 307,509.84
06/13/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,920.46 309,430.30
06/13/2023 ACH CalPERS 6 - Administrative Exp... Misc. Fees 200.00 309,230.30
06/13/2023 ACH CalPERS 8000 - Suspense Report Fee for ... 342.42 308,887.88
06/13/2023 8203 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.56 308,786.32
06/13/2023 8204 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: B statio... X 308,786.32
06/13/2023 8205 Raftelis Financial Co... 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,370.00 305,416.32
06/13/2023 8206 Visual Edge IT 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: X 305,416.32
06/14/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/12 12,845.10  318,261.42
06/14/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/13 17,665.78  335,927.20
06/14/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,653.84  337,581.04
06/14/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,42420  340,005.24
06/14/2023 ACH CalPERS -split- py pd 5-27-23 t... 3,360.74 336,644.50
06/14/2023 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- py pd 5-27-23 t... 2,306.41 334,338.09
06/14/2023 ACH AT & T 6 - Administrative Exp... 6-1-23 809.81 333,528.28
06/14/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 6-13-23 674.42 332,853.86
06/14/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 6-13-23 969.51 331,884.35
06/14/2023 8209 J. Vega Engineering. ... 2000 - Accounts Payable HB Waterline I... 23,513.60 308,370.75
06/14/2023 8210 Paradise Chevrolet 2000 - Accounts Payable New Truck 53,962.09 254,408.66
06/14/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 23,112.97 231,295.69
06/14/2023 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 231,295.69
06/14/2023 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 231,295.69
06/14/2023 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 231,295.69
06/14/2023 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit X 231,295.69
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 06/01/2023 through 06/30/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:09 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/14/2023 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 231,295.69
06/14/2023 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 231,295.69
06/14/2023 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 231,295.69
06/15/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/15 13,51829  244,813.98
06/15/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 181.61 244,995.59
06/15/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,947.37 247,942 .96
06/15/2023 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... June 2023 90.70 247,852.26
06/15/2023 8211 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 171.00 247,681.26
06/15/2023 8212 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 339.35 247,341.91
06/16/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 561.58 247,903.49
06/16/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,653.66 249,557.15
06/16/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Monthly bank ... 89,051.54 338,608.69
06/16/2023 8213 Teaman, Ramirez & ... 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual Audit 19,100.00 319,508.69
06/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,021.48 322,530.17
06/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 28,942.57 351,472.74
06/20/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Berry 136.93 351,335.81
06/20/2023 8214 Streamline Office So... 2000 - Accounts Payable 6,433.93 344,901.88
06/21/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,675.09 346,576.97
06/21/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,361.71 349,938.68
06/21/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Paul 137.48 349,801.20
06/21/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Carson 134.32 349,666.88
06/22/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 993.51 350,660.39
06/22/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,146.49 353,806.88
06/23/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,419.73 357,226.61
06/26/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 251.42 357,478.03
06/26/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,608.10 361,086.13
06/26/2023 ACH SCE- Office -split- 6-19-23 276.17 360,809.96
06/26/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 6-14-23 340.56 360,469.40
06/26/2023 8215 FCG Environmental 2000 - Accounts Payable Asbestos survey 2,645.00 357,824.40
06/26/2023 8216 ACWA/IPIA 2000 - Accounts Payable Fidelity Covera... 782.00 357,042.40
06/26/2023 8217 AtoZ Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,740.00 355,302.40
06/26/2023 8218 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 69,842.28 285,460.12
06/26/2023 8219 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 412.97 285,047.15
06/26/2023 8220 Wex Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,447.12 283,600.03
06/26/2023 8221 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,095.00 282,505.03
06/26/2023 8269 Tri-County Rhino 2000 - Accounts Payable Rhino linning t... 4,466.53 278,038.50
06/27/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 273.86  278,312.36
06/27/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 769.80 279,082.16
06/27/2023 8222 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 316.00 278,766.16
06/27/2023 8223 Michael Steiniger 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.06 278,605.10
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 06/01/2023 through 06/30/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:09 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/27/2023 8224 Visual Edge IT 2000 - Accounts Payable 393.95 278,211.15
06/28/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,223.85 279,435.00
06/28/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,653.85  281,088.85
06/28/2023 8229 IAG 2000 - Accounts Payable 6,459.97 274,628.88
06/28/2023 8230 Robert Lostutter 2000 - Accounts Payable 6,000.00 268,628.88
06/28/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 25,956.57 242,672.31
06/28/2023 8225 Kristina N Brewer -split- 592.94 242,079.37
06/28/2023 8226 Michael Lebow -split- 442.97 241,636.40
06/28/2023 8227 Robert T Nast -split- 936.82 240,699.58
06/28/2023 8228 Sean Debley -split- 835.97 239,863.61
06/28/2023 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 239,863.61
06/28/2023 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 239,863.61
06/28/2023 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 239,863.61
06/28/2023 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit X 239,863.61
06/28/2023 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 239,863.61
06/28/2023 To Print Jared Bouchard -split- Direct Deposit X 239,863.61
06/28/2023 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 239,863.61
06/28/2023 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 239,863.61
06/29/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 476.42  240,340.03
06/29/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 788.14  241,128.17
06/29/2023 8231 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: X 241,128.17
06/29/2023 8232 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 5-1-23 to ... 49,259.15 191,869.02
06/29/2023 8233 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 125.00 191,744.02
06/29/2023 8234 Vogue Sign Company 2000 - Accounts Payable 240.35 191,503.67
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 6 - Administrative Exp... Reimbursement 282.96 191,786.63
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/26 21,793.89  213,580.52
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/26 14,076.94  227,657.46
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/19 12,305.20  239,962.66
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/27 360.31 240,322.97
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/30 130.00  240,452.97
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/27 915.00  241,367.97
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/28 15,416.40  256,784.37
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/27 5,689.96  262,474.33
06/30/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/15 1,158.01 263,632.34
06/30/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 175.00  263,807.34
06/30/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,710.30  266,517.64
06/30/2023 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 6-16-23 64.81 266,452.83
06/30/2023 ACH Cardmember Service 8000 - Suspense June 2023 15,261.91 251,190.92
06/30/2023 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 6-30-23 344.58 250,846.34
06/30/2023 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 06-30-23 278.72 250,567.62
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 06/01/2023 through 06/30/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:09 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/30/2023 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 242813 239.30 250,328.32
06/30/2023 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 6-30-23 670.97 249,657.35
06/30/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  6-30 0.45 249,656.90
06/30/2023 8235 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,728.90 247,928.00
06/30/2023 8236 ACWA/IPIA 2000 - Accounts Payable CO012 6,310.48 241,617.52
06/30/2023 8239 Raftelis Financial Co... 2000 - Accounts Payable 81.25 241,536.27
06/30/2023 8293 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 6-1-23 ro... 53,915.75 187,620.52
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 07/01/2023 through 07/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:10 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/03/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 764.89 188,385.41
07/03/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,101.51 190,486.92
07/05/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 925.08 191,412.00
07/05/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,194.89 192,606.89
07/06/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 3,221.32 195,828.21
07/06/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 6,615.57 202,443.78
07/06/2023 8271 ACWA/JPIA Health ... 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: X 202,443.78
07/06/2023 8272 Channel Islands Beac... 2000 - Accounts Payable Ultilities @ 230... 140.74 202,303.04
07/06/2023 8273 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 5-1-23 to 5-31-... 883.85 201,419.19
07/06/2023 8274 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,509.72 199,909.47
07/06/2023 8275 Golden State Copier 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual Mainte... 2,659.00 197,250.47
07/06/2023 8276 Hollister & Brace 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,222.50 196,027.97
07/06/2023 8277 Hueneme Elementar... 2000 - Accounts Payable School Fees du... 1,335.74 194,692.23
07/06/2023 8278 LAFCO 2000 - Accounts Payable Prpd 7-1-23 to... 3,634.00 191,058.23
07/06/2023 8279 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable 283.10 190,775.13
07/06/2023 8280 Oxnard Union High ... 2000 - Accounts Payable School Fees du... 881.02 189,894.11
07/06/2023 8281 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 298.82 189,595.29
07/06/2023 8282 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 29.25 189,566.04
07/06/2023 8283 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable B Station Pede... 10,637.50 178,928.54
07/06/2023 8284 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 70.56 178,857.98
07/07/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/6 126.00 178,983.98
07/07/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/5 7,219.46 186,203.44
07/07/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/6 150.00 186,353.44
07/07/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/7 3,859.48 190,212.92
07/07/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,233.72 192,446.64
07/07/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 7,134.35 199,580.99
07/10/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,344.17  200,925.16
07/10/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 6,062.61 206,987.77
07/10/2023 ACH ACWA/IPIA 6 - Administrative Exp... 0699974 781.14 206,206.63
07/10/2023 8285 AWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 23-24 Dues 75.00 206,131.63
07/10/2023 8286 City of Oxnard 2000 - Accounts Payable 5,238.49 200,893.14
07/10/2023 8287 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 180.00 200,713.14
07/10/2023 8288 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 503.85 200,209.29
07/10/2023 8289 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 102.61 200,106.68
07/10/2023 8290 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8,688.58 191,418.10
07/10/2023 8291 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 675.00 190,743.10
07/11/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 509.14 191,252.24
07/11/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,472.58 194,724.82
07/12/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/11 1,317.81 196,042.63
07/12/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/10 19,611.50  215,654.13
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 07/01/2023 through 07/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:10 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/12/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/11 16,884.62  232,538.75
07/12/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 3,616.79  236,155.54
07/12/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 5,196.89 241,352.43
07/12/2023 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- Pypd 06-24-23 ... 2,378.62 238,973.81
07/12/2023 ACH CalPERS -split- Pypd 6-24-23 t... 4,000.14 234,973.67
07/12/2023 8237 ACWA/JPIA 2000 - Accounts Payable 5,738.82 229,234.85
07/12/2023 8238 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 447.00 228,787.85
07/12/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 25,183.04 203,604.81
07/12/2023 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 203,604.81
07/12/2023 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 203,604.81
07/12/2023 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 203,604.81
07/12/2023 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit X 203,604.81
07/12/2023 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 203,604.81
07/12/2023 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 203,604.81
07/12/2023 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 203,604.81
07/13/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 280.55  203,885.36
07/13/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,743.23 205,628.59
07/13/2023 8240 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 260.00 205,368.59
07/13/2023 8241 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual Cross c... 2,257.46 203,111.13
07/13/2023 8242 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 171.00 202,940.13
07/13/2023 8243 VenTERRA Environ... 2000 - Accounts Payable Asbestos Abat... 5,200.00 197,740.13
07/14/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 721.12 198,461.25
07/14/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Vanco 2,312.99 200,774.24
07/14/2023 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 6-30-23 Dues 117.25 200,656.99
07/14/2023 8244 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 12.00 200,644.99
07/14/2023 8245 A'toZ Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,830.00 198,814.99
07/17/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,113.85 199,928.84
07/17/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,442.01 203,370.85
07/17/2023 ACH Pacific Western 6 - Administrative Exp...  6/30/23 Analys... 3.81 203,367.04
07/17/2023 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... vanco mo. chrg. 88.90 203,278.14
07/18/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 846.00  204,124.14
07/18/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 980.94  205,105.08
07/19/2023 Dep QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/17 10,289.53 215,394.61
07/19/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/19 53042  215,925.03
07/19/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/18 6,498.96  222,423.99
07/19/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/17 7,300.92 229,724.91
07/19/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/17 13,304.93 243,029.84
07/19/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep. 7/13 9,739.10  252,768.94
07/19/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 667.85 253,436.79
07/19/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,823.42  257,260.21
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 07/01/2023 through 07/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:10 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/19/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Monthly Bank ... 90,418.15 347,678.36
07/19/2023 8247 Base Auto Parts and ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 102.17 347,576.19
07/19/2023 8248 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,195.62 346,380.57
07/19/2023 8249 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 72,268.11 274,112.46
07/19/2023 8250 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 190.10 273,922.36
07/19/2023 8251 Ventura County Star 2000 - Accounts Payable 246.77 273,675.59
07/19/2023 8252 Wex Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable 744.42 272,931.17
07/19/2023 8253 XI0, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,095.00 271,836.17
07/19/2023 8254 ACWA/IPIA 2000 - Accounts Payable Pd paid 4-1-23 ... 3,445.59 268,390.58
07/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,329.49 270,720.07
07/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 29,810.12 300,530.19
07/20/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 7-17-23 962.04 299,568.15
07/20/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 7-17-23 1,533.15 298,035.00
07/20/2023 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 7-1-23 120.30 297,914.70
07/20/2023 ACH AT&T 6 - Administrative Exp... 7-1-23 809.81 297,104.89
07/20/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Martinez 122.29 296,982.60
07/21/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/14 1,153.83 298,136.43
07/21/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/21 23,601.45 321,737.88
07/21/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/21 543.15 322,281.03
07/21/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 521.61 322,802.64
07/21/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,070.88 324,873.52
07/21/2023 ACH CalPERS 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... medical 10,791.30 314,082.22
07/21/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... 154.51 313,927.71
07/21/2023 8255 Coastal Architects 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,884.88 312,042.83
07/21/2023 8256 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.98 311,940.85
07/24/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,763.32 314,704.17
07/24/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 501.48 315,205.65
07/25/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,442.25 318,647.90
07/25/2023 8257 Water Pro 2000 - Accounts Payable re-installation ... 375.00 318,272.90
07/26/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Depo 7/24/23 16,655.01 334,927.91
07/26/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/24/23 13,652.13 348,580.04
07/26/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/24/23 500.00  349,080.04
07/26/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/25/23 3,600.93 352,680.97
07/26/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,801.98 354,482.95
07/26/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,931.86 356,414.81
07/26/2023 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- Py pd 7/8/23 to... 2,334.31 354,080.50
07/26/2023 8258 ACWA/IPIA 2000 - Accounts Payable Member Id: CO... 1,091.00 352,989.50
07/26/2023 8259 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 420.96 352,568.54
07/26/2023 8260 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable Account # 803... 339.39 352,229.15
07/26/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 23,795.66 328,433.49
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 07/01/2023 through 07/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:10 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/26/2023 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 328,433.49
07/26/2023 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 328,433.49
07/26/2023 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 328,433.49
07/26/2023 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit X 328,433.49
07/26/2023 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 328,433.49
07/26/2023 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 328,433.49
07/26/2023 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 328,433.49
07/27/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 188.69 328,622.18
07/27/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 607.20 329,229.38
07/27/2023 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 7/23 Dues 134.00 329,095.38
07/28/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/26/23 2,440.73 331,536.11
07/28/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/27/23 1,126.55 332,662.66
07/28/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/27/23 1,327.63 333,990.29
07/28/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 456.34 334,446.63
07/28/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 586.91 335,033.54
07/28/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... 114.49 334,919.05
07/28/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... 125.00 334,794.05
07/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/31 180.00 334,974.05
07/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/31 1,882.82 336,856.87
07/31/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 148.15 337,005.02
07/31/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,444.18 338,449.20
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 08/01/2023 through 08/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:12 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/01/2023 EDEp QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 934.36 339,383.56
08/01/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 159.37 339,542.93
08/01/2023 8261 Amazon Capital Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 739.57 338,803.36
08/01/2023 8262 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,728.90 337,074.46
08/01/2023 8263 Base Auto Parts and ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 21.59 337,052.87
08/01/2023 8264 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,094.50 335,958.37
08/01/2023 8265 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 536.00 335,422.37
08/01/2023 8266 Hollister & Brace 2000 - Accounts Payable 850.15 334,572.22
08/01/2023 8267 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 334,347.22
08/01/2023 8268 Robert Lostutter 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,000.00 331,347.22
08/01/2023 8270 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 22.25 331,324.97
08/01/2023 8292 Visual Edge IT 2000 - Accounts Payable 67.53 331,257.44
08/02/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,797.15 333,054.59
08/02/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 690.23 332,364.36
08/02/2023 8294 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable June/July 2023 505.58 331,858.78
08/03/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,162.23 333,021.01
08/03/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,643.84 334,664.85
08/03/2023 ACH CalPERS -split- Prpd 7-8-23t... 4,050.71 330,614.14
08/04/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/4 7,153.64 337,767.78
08/04/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/3 176.42 337,944.20
08/04/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/1 1,762.80 339,707.00
08/04/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,368.63 342,075.63
08/04/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,510.87 344,586.50
08/04/2023 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 7-16-23 64.81 344,521.69
08/04/2023 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 7-17-23 432.54 344,089.15
08/04/2023 ACH Cardmember Service 8000 - Suspense 7-2023 6,162.04 337,927.11
08/04/2023 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0700245 781.14 337,145.97
08/04/2023 ACH SCE- Office -split- 7/20/23 226.28 336,919.69
08/04/2023 8295 Channel Islands Beac... 2000 - Accounts Payable 165.33 336,754.36
08/04/2023 8296 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 121 Eagle Rock 400.00 336,354.36
08/04/2023 8297 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 11,478.59 324,875.77
08/04/2023 8298 MICHAEL YOUNG 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 43.94 324,831.83
08/07/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,994.52 326,826.35
08/07/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,476.10 329,302.45
08/07/2023 ACH CalPERS 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... GASB 68 fee p... 350.00 328,952.45
08/07/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Davtyan 114.49 328,837.96
08/07/2023 8299 City of Oxnard 2000 - Accounts Payable 6,271.65 322,566.31
08/07/2023 8300 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,003.70 321,562.61
08/07/2023 8301 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 298.82 321,263.79
08/07/2023 8302 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,495.00 319,768.79

Page 1
13



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 08/01/2023 through 08/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:12 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/07/2023 8303 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.84 319,666.95
08/08/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,257.44  320,924.39
08/08/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 5,829.72  326,754.11
08/08/2023 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 7-31-23 85.36 326,668.75
08/08/2023 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 8-3-23 164.91 326,503.84
08/08/2023 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... Internet 8-1-23 1,000.95 325,502.89
08/08/2023 8304 VCSDA 2000 - Accounts Payable 2023/2024 Cha... 150.00 325,352.89
08/08/2023 8305 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 207.31 325,145.58
08/08/2023 8306 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,355.64 323,789.94
08/09/2023 DEp QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/8 11,381.24  335,171.18
08/09/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/9 1,919.61 337,090.79
08/09/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/9 873.20  337,963.99
08/09/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/7 3,356.23 341,320.22
08/09/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,310.02  342,630.24
08/09/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 7,959.22  350,589.46
08/09/2023 ACH CalPERS -split- py pd 7-22-23 t... 4,051.64 346,537.82
08/09/2023 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- pypd 7-22-23 t... 2,549.67 343,988.15
08/09/2023 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 596554 239.30 343,748.85
08/09/2023 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 8-1-23 120.30 343,628.55
08/09/2023 8307 Black Gold Industries 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,775.50 340,853.05
08/09/2023 8308 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable B station Pedist... 10,637.50 330,215.55
08/09/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 24,154.44 306,061.11
08/09/2023 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 306,061.11
08/09/2023 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 306,061.11
08/09/2023 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 306,061.11
08/09/2023 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit X 306,061.11
08/09/2023 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 306,061.11
08/09/2023 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 306,061.11
08/09/2023 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 306,061.11
08/10/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,519.43 307,580.54
08/10/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,615.84  312,196.38
08/10/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  deposit corrrect... 6.53 312,202.91
08/10/2023 8309 SSBP 2000 - Accounts Payable 992.00 311,210.91
08/11/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 478.52  311,689.43
08/11/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,242.95 314,932.38
08/11/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,367.72  316,300.10
08/11/2023 8310 805 Cleaning Services 2000 - Accounts Payable 150.00 316,150.10
08/11/2023 8311 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 7-1-23 to ... 51,667.04 264,483.06
08/11/2023 8312 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 7.50 264,475.56
08/11/2023 8313 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,095.00 263,380.56
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 08/01/2023 through 08/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/6/2023 1:12 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/11/2023 8314 Walton Motors & Co... 2000 - Accounts Payable 16,411.51 246,969.05
08/14/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,720.05 248,689.10
08/15/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,923.82  251,612.92
08/15/2023 ACH AT & T 6 - Administrative Exp... 8-1-23 809.81 250,803.11
08/15/2023 ACH Pacific Western 6 - Administrative Exp... Analysis Fee 94.69 250,708.42
08/15/2023 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... Vanco 90.40 250,618.02
08/15/2023 8315 AtoZ Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,710.00 248,908.02
08/15/2023 8316 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 339.39 248,568.63
08/15/2023 8317 Richard A. Reed Bac... 2000 - Accounts Payable Anacapa Harbor 5,347.00 243,221.63
08/15/2023 8318 William O'Neill 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: Custom... X 243,221.63
08/15/2023 8319 Amazon Capital Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 990.42 242,231.21
08/16/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deep 8/10 10,494.93 252,726.14
08/16/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/11 7,208.55 259,934.69
08/16/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/11 190.00 260,124.69
08/16/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/14 275.00 260,399.69
08/16/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/14 23,529.04  283,928.73
08/16/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/15 10,039.62 293,968.35
08/16/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 743.69 294,712.04
08/16/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,828.41 297,540.45
08/16/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... monthly bank d... 102,811.59  400,352.04
08/16/2023 8320 Robert Lostutter 2000 - Accounts Payable Gas and Electri... 164.70 400,187.34
08/16/2023 8321 Erika Davis 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSI Conferen... 302.88 399,884.46
08/17/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,576.95 403,461.41
08/17/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 36,307.33 439,768.74
08/17/2023 ACH QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  correction 0.20 439,768.54
08/17/2023 8322 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 75,655.50 364,113.04
08/17/2023 8323 Wex Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,123.47 362,989.57
08/18/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 250.00  363,239.57
08/18/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,974.77 365,214.34
08/18/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... 140.66 365,073.68
08/21/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 270.98 365,344.66
08/21/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,384.69 367,729.35
08/22/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 473.35 368,202.70
08/22/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,792.08 370,994.78
08/22/2023 8325 SoCalGas 2000 - Accounts Payable 5,090.61 365,904.17
08/22/2023 8326 Urban Futures, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 2023 Emma co... 1,345.00 364,559.17
08/23/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/21 12,126.52 376,685.69
08/23/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/23 2,070.65 378,756.34
08/23/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/22 1,498.50  380,254.84
08/23/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/21 26,111.48  406,366.32

Page 3
15



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
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Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/23/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/16 10,752.76 ~ 417,119.08
